STATE OF CALIFORNIA DECISION OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,

Employer,

and

CALIFORNIA SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION, CAMELLIA CHAPTER 560,

Employee Organization,

and

SACRAMENTO-SIERRA'S BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION TRADES COUNCIL,

Employee Organization,

and

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 22, AFL-CIO,

Employee Organization,

and

AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION, DIVISION NO. 256,

Employee Organization,

and

SACRAMENTO ASSOCIATION OF CLASSIFIED EDUCATIONAL EMPLOYEES,

Employee Organization,

and

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY & MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES LOCAL 258,

Employee Organization.

Case Nos. S-R-8

S-R-234

S-R-355

S-R-429

EERB Order No. JR-5

January 18, 1978

ORDER DECLINING REQUEST TO JOIN IN JUDICIAL REVIEW

Pursuant to Government Code Section 3542(a)(1), the Public Employment Relations Board itself hereby declines request of

petitioner in the above-captioned case to join in judicial review of EERB unit determination decision #30.

Public Employment Relations Board by

Stephen Barber Executive Assistant to the Board

Jerilou Cossack Twohey, Member, concurring:

I concur in the refusal to join in the Sacramento-Sierra's
Building and Construction Trades Council request for judicial
review for the reasons I stated in my dissent in <u>Grossmont Union</u>
High School District, EERB Order No. JR-2, July 25, 1977.

Jerilou Cossack Twohey, Member

¹I take official notice that an election was conducted in the operations-support services unit, including the skilled crafts employees, on November 9, 1977 and that Service Employees International Union, Local 22 (SEIU) was certified as the exclusive representative in that unit on November 18, 1977.